E2S Warning Signals Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH    sales@e2s.com        e2s.com                                             D118-00-101-IS Issue 1  15/06/2021
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
AB105RTH SpectrAlarm Combined Alarm Horn Sounder &
Rotating Halogen Beacon
0.4Nm
5mm
0.5   2.5mm
• Sounder unit: Alarm horn sounder: 64 tones, 4 stages

AC: 1.0 – 2.5mm2 / AWG18 – AWG12
DC: 0.2 – 2.5mm2 / AWG24 – AWG12
Unit Type Code
Nominal
Voltage
Voltage Range
Nominal
Sounder
Current
Nominal
Beacon
Current
Nominal SPL  Max SPL Average SPL
AB105STRDC012 12VDC 10-15Vdc 20W 17mA 1720mA
105.3dB(A)
Tone 44 @ 1m
110.9dB(A)
Tone 4 @ 1m
105.2dB(A) All
tones @1m
AB105STRDC024 24VDC 18-30Vdc 20W 33.5mA 910mA
AB105STRAC115 115VAC 103.5-126.5Vac
50/60Hz 25W 25mA 216mA
AB105STRAC230 230VAC 207-253Vac
50/60Hz 25W 17mA 117mA
Supply voltage variation of +/-10% outside the voltage range is permissible
Nominal current at nominal voltage
E2S Warning Signals Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH    sales@e2s.com        e2s.com                                             D118-00-101-IS Issue 1  15/06/2021
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
AB105RTH SpectrAlarm Combined Alarm Horn Sounder &
Rotating Halogen Beacon
Default = S2 - Tone 1      Default = S1 - Tone 44
(ON = 1, OFF = 0)
(AC & DC, See D221-95-001)
N L
DC
(See D118-06-001)
AC
(See 118-06-001)
+   -
+ +   -  -  S2 S3
S2       S1
+ -
S2
S1
N  L
E E S3 S2          N/-  L/+
Note: Beacon pre-wired as default
Note: Beacon pre-wired as default
E2S Warning Signals Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH    sales@e2s.com        e2s.com                                             D118-00-101-IS Issue 1  15/06/2021
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
AB105RTH SpectrAlarm Combined Alarm Horn Sounder &
Rotating Halogen Beacon
The Beacon lens cover is field replaceable.
To change the lens cover, rotate 1-off M4 pozi head screw clockwise, remove the existing lens by rotat
ing the lens to align with the unlock markings as shown below. Replace the lens cover and rotate to the
locked marking position. Rotate the 1-off M4 pozi head fastener anti-clockwise to secure the lens.
Attention: Lens on unit will be hot allow to cool prior to removal.
4
5
1
2
3
E2S Warning Signals Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH    sales@e2s.com        e2s.com                                             D118-00-101-IS Issue 1  15/06/2021
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
AB105RTH SpectrAlarm Combined Alarm Horn Sounder &
Rotating Halogen Beacon
4x